FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF
: -733‘4 Wame..,..,’.‘g"‘*’; q“gf’mﬂ’ .. Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit be

. What is your name?

2. Wrat is your full Address?

. Are you a British Subject?
. What is your age? ... G,
. What is your Trade or Calling? e st Q.. /"" K T L
AreyowMarnied? it At G A

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?}

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated?

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

- Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as em bodied in the roll of servgt\?

to be signed by you if you are accepted? .

.............. o solemnly declare that the above answers
nd t!mgl am wyll lﬂl the engagements made.

C /««//L

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

. .Signature of Witness.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

/d = 3 /"‘ g ....do make oath, that I will be faituful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been y entefed
as replied to’,"ajxmhe said recru%mnde nzd signed the dzclarauon and taken the oath before me/at o 5

Tee
day of 191
-4’1. 04"{’/

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet
1t enlisted by spéclal authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

3 } Approving Officer.

t The signature of the Approving Officer i8 to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
$ Here insert the “Corps’” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* If 80, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Discharge And Certificate of Character, which should be retur ned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) re-enlisted in the (Regiment) ++s...0n the (Date)




Appllubh to all nnlu. To con-pond with entries on thc Medical Hlmry Sheet.

Name 'Zo g2 » @—-J

Apparent age o/ . years... & months. Height. of . feeti

Girth when fully expanded.... é ..inches
Chest Measurement
Range of expansion ... 2 / inches

Distinctive  marks e e oSzl

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kin. 22 "ja“s&d Cores /t("t.w 5'3 Ve 1/- cotl I 7 -
RS | Relationship......... Pt W

Particulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) lmuals of Officer venlymg enlry

(a) T R G T e sy R () Frl (@)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names ____Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

| | I Service not al- Service in Re- i
o g | g lowed to reckon |serve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
Corps in | Rgt.or | Promotion, Reductions, 1 7 " eck o :
P | Ry ’ ’ 1‘\”1“ Rank | ates for fixing the |ed to reckon to- fying correctness of
|

which served| Depot | Casualties, &ec. rate of pension |wards G.C. Pay
| \ entries

! D(I)'!‘ Years | Days

Service towards limited engagement reckons from ____

Joined at

Total Service forfeited as above

Total Servige towards Engagement to____

Pension




ATTESTATION OF

2056 Name Locers  Frgdkamy. . Corps

Questions to be put to ‘the Recruit before Enlistment.

. What is your name? . : 14/244*\/
] S [ tear o T ST T

. ‘Are you a British Subject? .
What is your age? ..........
. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
AreyourMarred? ol SN SN SRR

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma 2
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?} Jafsisess

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 3 lr s
cinated? , o } R o 4

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
vice? B RIS o i S

s

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you undcr~}
: : . : Ol ues s
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

Corps .....

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service
to be signed by you if you are accepted? st -

c-/f‘ bt . do solemnly declare that the above answers

6&6 I am /wgilzgno fulfil the engagements made.

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty Kl George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend Hls Majesty, His Helirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.
1 have taken care that he understands each guestion, and that his answer to each question has been

as replied m‘qﬂ#ﬁrsald recruft has made 2d signed the 2

on this \3

. {CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I sccor@lngly approve, and appoint him to thet
’If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving ‘Officer.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
$ Here Insert the *“Corps” for which the Recruit has been anllltogl._

* It 80, Recruit {s to be asked the pntlcnl.un of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his W ot
Duchnrge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed 'in red ink,’
viz:—(Name)......... re-enlisted in the (Reghnent)....'.........................on th Mﬁ

-




S N e g AT

?_months,  Height.. .77 feet
Girth when fully i b

Raiiéeof expanéién = ;/ i he

Chest Measurement

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT

Name and Address of next of kin 7»"'—;/*’,1 e o .‘./1-",‘, L S Y e 7 e 28 Y

| Relationship 9’7w4

Particulars as to Marriage 5o

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(c) -Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(@) ; ) (c) (d)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service notal- | Service in Re- 7 :
lowed to reckon |serve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-

for fixing the |ed to reckon to- 3
Army Rank Dates e or Sension | wards G.C. Pay fying c:‘-::icct.neu of

Corps in |Rgt.or | Promotion, Reductions,
which seryed| Depot Casualties, &c.

Years Days | Years |Dny:

Service towaryited engagepgent reckons fromy / .3— 3 A C
Joined at_ >~ / on__ A4 73 {/C
Q/ &

Total Service forfeited as above

Total Seryice towards En,




!E:;QE;EQ ;2‘2_;5”<i '.g

Extroot £rom Nominal Rell of Nfld, Regt.Draft No.dl
£ron B8 Bu. %0 10t Bne BJi.Je Dnbarked a-nmhynptun

3ed0e1be

2256 2Ew.Sergt. L.Coughlan,




ixtract £rom Daily Orders part II, Depot st.John's
JUHE= C’xouo"nou.

To be sotge. Corporals.

2256 L/C. Coughlaan,




Pzy & Lecoid Cifice,
58, Vicuo:lu Otiteet,
Yoraor, - SW. 1,

h/fl
)

With the complimente of:

CHIE® PAVMASTER & OFFICER I/C RECORDS.




| 14419/884/R.%.0.

[ Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records,
. Newfoundland Contgt.,
58, Victoria St.,
S.W. 1,

Officer Commarding,

2/1 Newfoundland Regt.,

Ay>,
Scotland.

Pay & Record Office,
24th December, 7

: 102258 SGT. L. COUGHLAN .

Following received from
6 Colonial :Secretary:

"Synoptical, London.
"From information received
"from- next-of-kin- 2256-
"Coughlan- led to believe-
*he i1s- Prisoner of War-
"Stammlager- Limburg~ full
"stop- sugrest that- you
"refer to- 3281- Coughlan-
"Ayr- furbher particulars-
"full stop- telegraph result
"of enquiry -

Col Secy."

pI shall be glad if you will

kindly make snquiry from 3261
Pte. E.M. Coughlan, and report
result to this office, please.

Vice

Versa

Ayr, ;
31/12/17.

No. %281, Pte. .M, Coughlah
received cable message from
Newfoundland on 29th inst., ]
informing him that his brother:
2268, Sgt. L. Coughlan was a
prisoner of war in Germany. :

It is presumed that lirs.
Coughlan recelved the inform- &
ation from a Newfoundland @
prisoner. ' No. 3261, Pte.
Coughlan has not further
information or particularss.

(sd)  J.E.J. Fox,
Captain, for
Lt.-Col.




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

4 BYNOPTIGAL ™ LONDON. PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

VICTORIA 347. 58, Victoria Street,

Communications to be addressed to the : LONDON, SW.l.

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER i/c RECORDS,
and the following No. quoted :

1923/1/R.&.C.

_Bth February, 1918

Hon. the Colonial Secretary,
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

Sir: 2266, Sergt. L. Coughlan.

I have the honour to acknowledge your letter of
22/12/17 (424) relative to the above-named N.C.0. who,
in the absence of evidence to the contrary, was
presumed dead at the expiry of, 30 weeks from the date
on which he was posted missin@f‘l?/ll/l?: and to
inform you that everything possible has been done
through the War Office, through the Geneva Red Cross
Society, and through the German authorities with a
view of discovering news of Sergt. Coughlan, and it is
regretted, without result.

My telegram to you of 8/1/18 crossed your letter
and outlined 32681, Pte. E.M. Coughlan's statement.
The telegram was followed on 12/1/18 with a copy of
my letter No. 884 of 1917 exchanged with Officer
Commanding 2nd Battalion, Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

If there 1s any tangible clue to be submitted I
will only be too glad to do everything in my power to
follow it up.

I have the honour to bs,

Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Mm.w Gatie

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




1023/1/R. 8,0, St 8th February,

Hon. the Colonial Secretary,
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

Sir: 22668, Sergt. L. Ooughlan.

I have the honour to acknowledge your letter of
22/12/17 (424)-relative to the above-named N.C.0. who,
in the absence of evidence to the contrary, was
presumed dead at the expiry of 30 weeks from the date
on which he was posted miesing,/¢17/11/17: and to
inform you that everything possible has been done
through the War Office, through the Geneva Red Cross
Soclety, and through the German authorities with a
view of discovering news of Sergt. Ooughlan, and it is
regretted, without result.

My telegram to you of 8/1/18 crossed your letter
and outlined 3261, Pte. E.M. co?hhn'l statement.
The telegram was followed on 12/1/18 with a copy of
my letter No. 884 of 1917 exchanged with Officer
Commanding 2nd Battalion, Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

If there is any tangible olue to be submitted I
will only be too glad to do erything in my power to
follow it up.

I have the hoi to be,
8ir
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




22nd December, 1917,

Bir,

i have tho honour to confirm my cablagram to you

of to~-duy's date, as followa:-
From information received next of kin 2266
Cowzhlan led to balieve that he is Prisoner
= “rgr %o 3961 (&io%.:;g fu r‘ u‘ft
ﬁgtxﬁrs stop Telegraph result of enquiry.

1 have been induced to forward this cablagram by
reazon of the fact that the friends of No. 2266 Coughlan,
who wan first renorted Missing April 1dth, 1917, and later
(on Hovamber 7h last) belisved killed in action on the
pravioun date, have repeatedly brought to fay attention
nrivate comminicutions both from Ho, 3261, Coughlan, brother
of the fire® numed soldier, and othor friende in England,
vhich would neem to indicate that No. 2206 Coughlan is a
Prisoner of War,

Although no abaolutely definite information is
given by Coughlan's friends, it is stuted that many of his
compunions in the Hegiwent are sure that he is a Prisoner
of War, and a similar statemant has been made by an Officer
(whose name is not given), but who was in France at the time
of Coughlan's disappearancs.

I huve no doubt that you would be able to learn from
No. 3261, Coughlan, more detailed information as to the
revorts concerning his brother, and X shall be glad if you

il




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED @




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's.
1 beg to acknowledge receipt of

Memorial Plaque issued in respegt of services of
the late No. DS\ Rankiw \" .............

Royal Newfoundland Regt.




“2a

will ke such enquiries as you think advisable in
oxdar to satisfy the relatives,
1 have the honour to be,
Your obodi:;b servant,

Colonial Secretury,

Major Timewall
¢/o No'fmmahmd Pay & Record Office,
H8 Yiotoria Btreof.&

ondon, 8.9,
wm‘dc




Degember 22, 19 17,

Dear Madem,
In compliance with yowr desire, I yesterday
forwarded the following ceblegram to Major Timewell
at the Newfoundland Pay and Record 0ffice, London, viz:i-
nfo{uticm r;}::ud next of kin 2266

eve thas he l.c Prho:m-

8
i Rty g
I followed the cablegrem by a letter to lajor

Pimewsll setting out in further detail the reports
which have been from time to time received by you and
which have led you to hope that your son, Sergt. Louis
Coughlan, is & prisoner of war in Germany.

I have asked Major Timewell to make allusmoh:
enquiries as may be possible in order to prove whether
there is any ground for the reports which have been
received.

I retuwrn herewith the letter from MNrs. Smith,
of Peberborough, which you left at this office
yesterday.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Mrs. James Coughlan
Prescott St.




‘xtreot of Communiortion received From Pey 7 lecord 0ffice,

Lopdon dated Cotob r 15,1917,
72256 fergt. L. Coughlen.

Posted as "Miseing” 14/4/17 erd presumed Dead for
officisl purposes 17/11/17.




ixtract of Cablegram reccived from Pay & Record Office
&r y

London, dated lay 13,1917.

Reported Missing April 14th.




%ﬂﬂl 8"0
@ te;ﬂa/f lo Zauc /a m/étm yyau ffa/

z w/ia't/ fons LHhes a/z&y é/ean tecetved /am e
VGecotd G ypece of the Foist Yewfoundland

%7&%&71( %anz/aﬂ, Lo L aM/gc{{ hat.
No. 2256, Sergt. Louis Sloughlan,

missing April l4th,

%ﬂJv wLeer '/,4;1-/21(/ d

@(wa/f/ (Mz/ /{5///&2& 5.72/2¢ﬁz¢/$én A
lece L}.cr(/ C&lflt'ﬁéﬂﬂ'}{/// /L//tx}u, J(wg t%%éima/aézn m&// /;

d/ ance Cd')/&?)&ll’)’l»&éﬂ/ﬂ(/ l(ﬁ/ﬂl&.

@auu /k&//u

Belincal Sectatasy.

Mr. James Coughlan,
63 Prescott St.




Txtraot of Depot Dally Orders port 11, dated

Juno 9th,1916.

#2256 L/Cpl. L. Coughlan.

To Yo Aating Corporal,




iy 9th,1018,
The fo11 wing promotion 1p Gppro ed YW tho

Comiond dny Uffioor, apd g offoative fron
thie dogoge

o
(B 4

#2256 Pte. L. Coughlen. |/

%0 Yo romeo Corpow,




_.C;R,‘o.‘o &

wtrnet from Peminal ROl Suborked e Joha's for (varuesa,
e Debe “Sieillen” Ny 19,1906

2256 Corp. Coughlan L.




CR.32°

L.Coghlan weg attested for Generzsl

Service with ‘!;he NEWFOUNDIAND REGIMENT ON March 13th 1916
Regimentel No. opgg was alloted to Ptey 1 goughlan

AUTHOR ITY}

Reca-d Ledger, :
De pts of Militia.
March 25th 1919




u.n.(x)
N.F. 1015

In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth in the ap)
Care should be exercised thn'. each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds
number of that test.

" [B8" This Form is to be *eommﬁmwimpamph.

_ Examination ¢ iﬂ«m CQZ{‘!‘M
aged ducted at C, L3

_Date: @{p bu 7 /(__ Recruiting ofﬁ.cer,- v

TEST

NO:OF FINDING

& o

eiiiie

T

=

—
[

2222123 33¢82 3?2222

i







___Birthplace:—Parish

_Trade or Occupation ...
Height

Walaht g o

Measure-

Chest %Ginh when fully expanded. ..
ment

Range of expansion. .

Physical Development. ..

Vaceination Marks
Number....

‘When Vaccinated
o oo Ry DG

LE—V— 17 _)7[

(a)

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature) W 4

(Rank)

Medical Officer. Medical Officer.

Enlisted .... /3Thyot . ok 10
Regtl. No.

Joined on Enlist'ment... YZ:, - i k'}&(

Transferred to ..

‘Became non-effective by

(Signature)

(Rank)




'TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

Station or Troopship

Embnkatwn

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation

0




Date of last entry in } No. and date]
Company Conduct Sheet |’ of last drunk

Date Cases of .
Df::.l:l-. - ¢ By whom awarded

Place of offence




NO 2460

ST.

and in snnllar off' cial form to- make an Allotment of
Cen(s, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefi payment to be made on proof
of ‘identity of, and producuon of the relative ldenuty Certlfiutes by the Person =2 Pemons

concerned, viz. : 7
o

Allotment begins... //\A&A,/f /’J e Tl f

e -

Identity \thlllcr Wife, (.lu](l > AMOUNT
Cemﬁmt, other Relative or N‘n‘n (in full) ! 4 (each’ person)

. _ No nend A

/ |
. = { A 5 g
SEERS 4"‘-—'», 23 A (s ) nnsioe % ev bl

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬁcer Commanding Company. ngned by the Volunteer, oonnter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authorlty to. make the
required payments on application.

(Sig.). .\‘M{_ﬂ, vaﬂ‘éfi"@flr:

Officer Commanding

C;Z‘_,_ .Company




Generar Post Orrice,
ST.Jonu‘s, nswrounm.mm.

July 30th, I9I7.

The Officer Ian Command,
Pay and Record Office.

Dear Sir,

On December5th, I9I8, parcels No. 5I and 270 were for—

B )
warded to Sergt. Louis Coughlan, c/o of your Office. One of them

appears to have been delivered and the other which contained

skin boots has not beem heard cof. I shall de glad if gou would

investigate and advise as the semder is anxious to know that the
boots have reached her scon.

Yours truly,

Poatmaster General.




GsusuLPosr Orrice,
ST.JOHN‘S, nsws‘ounnuun.

April 7¢n, 1917,

The 0ffiocer ¢n Qommand,
Pay and Record 0ffioce.

-Dear 8irie

umtug: w.muhnnmm
were forwarded to Sergeant Louis Qoughlam /o of your
omoo.ouofmmuhntmmvm.-um
other whioch contained Skin Boots has not been heard from.
I shall be grateful if you would imstitute enguires, as
the sender is very anxious to Imow that the bdoots have
reached her boye




nt aleotsq eﬂJ 34 .euaefu Faoas® g toraot)e
cedwed brualbmrotwell efd oY ned fosxlth & 1 bbby kn
saled: asd codd 0T ymd o3 ot Belbriad feed
«fagogein 0% Yial or

SIS DD (BrE)
cJougsll sroh: D40 103 . o ;
.830tvies fadrod yvava Srer’ ovsiofe
4270/10 officer Oommanding,

Homs Dopot, R.E.,

Arny Post. office,

sy éfsprm mm{ o N Pher

eqsmwssanqss.,,p.

gofly

ol £ SRS E e 2 e b :

The followinnggz ‘beon recedved from ghe Postmaster
General, St, John's, Newfoundland: ::

"On pacember the 5th, 1918, parcels No,51 and 270
were fonyarded to Seggeant Louis Coughlan o/o of your
Office. ~ Ons of them appears to have begn.dglivered
and the other which contained Skin Boqtn\hns not heen
heard from, I shall be grateful iP you would insti-
tute enquiries, as the sender is ve anxious to know
that the boots have reached her hoy.

Both parcels referrved. tp wWere: received a* this
office on 22/12/18, were redirected to B.E.F. and passed
to you for tranemission as; ouatomary, ploaae. ]

Kindly endeavour to trace.

AN, _ Major, |
. Paymaater & 0. .1/0 Records, |

Lt Camp .-, - @
May it be assumed that the parcels would have
been included 1n,p diroot Upin bag, Pplease?

(Sgd) J.E. Pettiford,
ovianas &  forr 0.0, Home Depot,
u;ﬁ IG‘Kay, 1917.A $ 8 Axmy Postal Sacyioes.

,‘\\ < nfb s »“J’-"}’..,‘ =
The O 0.

Direot bags are made up at the matfopngiand Record
0ffice for the Newfoundland Regt. in France. Thhy are
forwarded intact from this office and it is presumed ¥
that the parcels undsr enquiry would have been enclosed
in such bags at the Record Office, If such 1s not the
oase, perhaps it may be ascertained to what unit the -
parcels were directed.

: (Sgd) W. Camp, Lfeut.,
18 Mag '17. Army Parcel Office.




Ahpopt, plasl AR o o the paroolu in
nﬁzreot bag for the Newfoundland Regt.,
! 18 4 in the Army P.0., the bag being .
he Unit for disposal,

P (Sgd) G.W.G. Smith,
T ¥ ¥ for 0.C. Home Depot,
21 'May, 1917. . Army Postal Services,

5018

Officer Commanding, @
1/1 Newfoundland Regimer t,
B. E. F.

Passed to you for repobt, please. Although No. 2258
Sgt. Louis Coughlan, is reported Miseing, perhaps some
information can.be supplied for tre.nemiesion 10" G.P.0sjy
St. John's. - 3

London, 7 .
 28/5/17. ! : @

To Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

Major,

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

From 0.C. 1st Wewfoundland Regiment,
B. E. F.

Reference your No. 5. As no record of parcels is kept, the
N.C,0. in charge of mails is unable to give any information. He
has no recollection of having seen same himself.

(Sd.) A. L. Hadow, Lieut.=Col.
Comdg. @stUNawfoundland Regt.

ovad Dluow kluoaeq eodt Fsrs bempas a2t vald

B ""hte“i"'&e}l@i‘al’ oliz28 <3Nt Bhisfont poed
St. John'! P,, Newfoundlard . 8056

hasttdde Y:(
e :"’f {% }h may have received the parcel before he was posted
90 115 SRS CARE L s At oA e
OO el

PETI _10{’” : Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

. .L

broned {t 33 o ebem 898 sned Joa'xi
998 waaT LL0neTd of JIxed Laalbouotwel add q0% 8030
boawraaqg obl 4t Bup e0l%%0 eltdd mot? dosirt Babnswyot
beeolecrte nesd evad thow gaiupoe aebiy 2feowag et Fedd
edd Jorr gt doum 21 001230 Ducoeil edd 3 uzsd dowpe i
ard dinu Jers od horts'qeaeu od yvam i+l saafdyeq eeso
.hedoeqlh gaew BIlooan

(.UUO{![ qUJ."h W (b;’{@) v
«001%T0 IBoYa9 wmwA : LY ey 8




PACIFIC

MIDWAY

No. of Message_ ,Q.Z Q;aﬁ_réi £ ,_,__

4’ 2/
The following CABLEGRADM received, at . . 6/.11. s Via Commercial Cables.”
DH SR962 Py GVT STUOHNS NF 22 1
SYNOPTICAL LN
lNFANCY KICKSHAWS 22%5 COUGHLAN BARGEDOCK AMORDH¥TE

POMB | NHA STAS!MUGER LIMBURG SILVERGOD SLUGGARD

RECANI TOTE 3261 COUGHLAN AYR PALCHISTA SILVERGOD
EDULCAVERQ

COL SECY

No lnqulvy 1especting this Message can be ded to without the production of this paper. Repetitions of doubtful words should be obtained through
the Company’s Offices, and not by direct application to the Sender. . ¥
" Wateriow & Sons Uimiled, Printers, loodon Wadl, Londoa







M No. of M. 61/1

PACIFIC

MIDWAY

Prefix X : i ¢ ./ For Fostage Stamps.
. 2 i i

Words,

2 , This form will be accepred
Sent At s Y at any Post Otfice.

ON HEYFOUNDLAND GOVERNMENT SERVICE.

COLSECTY
STJOHHS (llewfoundland)

UPHOLSTERY FILTRATED OLEOMETER AVIARIES BEGINS 3281 COUGHLAN STATES

HE RECEIVED STAFFVINE NEVISCARE DAZINGLY SHREDS D2258 COUGHLAN

WAS PRISONER IN GERMANY PLUMCAKE MRS OCOUGHLAN RECEIVED INERTLY

NEVISCARE POMBINHA SILVERGOD 3281 COUGHLAN HAS8 KO INFANTILE

ENDS

Translation:- ' SYNOPTICAL
Reference your telegram 22nd December- following from- 0.C.-

2nd Battn- begins- 3281~ Coughlan- states- he- received- telegram from-

Newfoundland- December 29- stating that- 2258 Sgt- Coughlan- was-

prisoner- in- Germany- it 1s presumed that- Mrs- Coughlan- received-

information from- Newfoundland- prisoner of war- fullstop- 3261-
Coughlan- has- no- further information- ends-

Having read the Conditions printed npon the back of this form, I request that the above Telegram may be forwarded according

NOT TO BE to the maid Conditions, by which I agree to abide. 58 Viotoria St. S.%,. 1
TELEGRAPHED.

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY)
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES.

Signature,......... Addye

[ For List of Stations » .0,



5
t!"

¥

B = 388
Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/c MB
Newfoundland Conf®T.;
From 58, Victoria St.,

To Officer Commanding, e

2/1 Newfoundland Regt.,
Ayr

HA/N'V éootland.

Pay & Record Office,

— =
o § 24th Decembep’ 101 &4 3[’ */’ — 1917‘ : '_:
. 22568 SGT. L. COUGHLAN. g A
3 Ho.334, 6. §. m. Creghelens

Following received from
8 Uoelonial :secretary:

"Synontical, London.
“"From information received
"from- next-of-kin- 2256-
"Coughlan- led to believe-
"he is- Prisoner of War-
"Stammlager- Limburg- full
"stop~ sugrest that- you
"refer to- 3281- Coughlan-
"Ayr- furbher particulars-
"full stop- telegraph resu
"of enquiry -
. Col Secy."

I shall be glad if you will
Xkindly make enquiry from 3261
Pte, E.M. Coughlan, and repor
iesult to this office, please.
— ]

. ;
KK Ao %
(@M or Paymaster & 0.1/c Recorde.




Rel, Nos. \

|




22nd December, 1917,

Sir,
I have the honour to confirm my cablegram to you
of to-day's date, as follows:-

From information received next of kin 2266

Coughlan led to believe that he is Prisoner

of War Stammlager Limburg stop S st that
ou refer to 3261 Coughlan Ayr further par-
iculars stop Telegraph result of enquiry,

I have been ‘induced to forward this cablegram by
reason of the fact that the friends of No. 2256 Coughlan,
who was first reported Missing April 14th, 1917, and later
(on November 7th-last) believed killed in action on the
previaus date, have repeatedly brought to my attention
private commmnicetions both from No, 3261, Coughlan, brother
of the first named soldier, and other friends in England,
which would seem to indicate that No., 2256 Coughlan is a
Prisoner of War,

Although no absolutely definite information is
given by Coughlan's friends, it is stated that many of his
companions in the Regiment are sure that he is a Prisoner
of War, and a similar statement has been made by aﬁ Officer
(Whose name is not given), but who was in France at the time
of Coughlan's disappearance.

I have no doubt that you would be able to learn from
No. 3261, Coughlan, more detailed information as to the
reports concerning his brother, and I shall be glad if you

rill




will make such enquiries as you think advisable in
order to satisfy the relatives.
I have the honour to be,

lonial Secretary.

Major Timewell
c/o Newfoun&lg.nd Pay & Record Office,
Z 58 Victoria Street

Lond s.b.
on 08




1923/1/R.&.0.

Hon. the Colonial Secretary,
St. Jm".
Hewfoundland.

Sir: 2256 te Le an.

I have the honour to acknowledge your letter of
22/12/17 (424) relative to the above-named N.C.0. who,
in the abaence of evidence to the contrary, was
presuned dead at the expiry of .30 weeks from the date
on which he was posted missing/?17/11/17: and to
inform you that everything possible has been done
through the War Office, through the Geneva Red Cross
Society, and through the German authorities with a
view of discovering news of Sergt. Coughlan, and it is
regretted, without result.

My telegram to you of 8/1/18 crossed your letter
and outlined 3281, Pte. E.M. lan's statement.
The telegram was followed on 12/1/18 with a sopy of
my letter No. 884 of 1917 exchanged with Officer
Commanding 2nd Battalion, Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

If there is any tangible clue to be submitted I
will only be too glad to do everything in my power to
follow 1t up.

I have the honour to be,

Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records.




; ‘on tho : 1of
I Certify to the correctness of above in gvery particular.

- : : s Ainaleei {Commandng Squadron, Troop,
i i Battery or C’ompany @

& o STATEME"IT OF ACCUUNT
D5, s 8. ) e : £

Bihos D st i : A BalmceOrhst_monﬂr /é////?//

Cash issues Pay daya at

(Date of each issue to be stated)

£ s d.

;

Proficiency, Service or good conduct p:xy-
' days af from______to

Messing ellowance

from______ to

[
|

Amount, produced &)y the sale of Eﬁects from

.
.................. D T P

Amount of-Savings Bank balance, ineluding

Consolidated stoppage interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity ..eee-.,.

Balance due by the Paymaster { / ,7/’ A Balance d:e to the Paymaster

¥

. B 7

1 hereby Certify that the aﬁme account is ~ correct in every partlculm, and’ t/)at !he

debtor balance of £ . 18 correctly chargeable ayainst the *Pulblic(®),
Dated at 4 ‘
this * dayof . ; 391 e ShpEdien }’aymas.e:
(@) Here state wliether the soldier died intestat hether he Jeft a le] In the latter case t.ho will ohonld be annexed
heroto, if not already, sent to War Office vnth Am‘v. Form B. 2090 or: Amy Form O. 1816. G :
(b) Wordnmltahmhboﬂmckoutwhenth&eum fedeeery
WB486—733 200,000  8/18 HWY(P1201) Ml/Olﬂ!/'Zl SR S o Siefs

1

1.




o R G




Babiq{ﬁhl@niﬂdnh;;";n,f

Codh doves ]
(Date of each issue to be stated).
¢ o £ s d

|

Pay < daysat . ° from :

Pmﬁciency, Service or good conduct pn ;

‘Balan, _"qe Oriast li;;jnih e

. days at from i to

Messing allowance ~ days ut

from_ o .0 Qoo

Kit allowance ...eveirisiveimennionivininions

Amount produced by the sale of Effects from

TROTI 2 A et e e e e R

This eccount is 1in
accordance with information
received at the Pay & Record
Office to22/ ¥ //& and is
therefore subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary,

Balance due to the Paymaster

e
X

~ 1" hereby Certity that :

&




PAY TIST.

NON-EFFECTIVE Accotm'r :

Regiment or ogtpgal NEWFOUNDLAND REGI T
Died (@) ab %C& on the” /sﬁ %@ 1
Descrted at § on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.,

{ Commanding Squadron, Troop
| Battery or Company.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
Date | Dr. ¢ R B Cr.

Balance Dy, last month ......... Balance Cr. last month .......

Cash 1issues Pay  daysat from to:
(Date of each issue to be stuted)

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at from to ;
191 l Messing allowance days at X ;:s
? from =t it i SRR e N
» f
» Kit allowance ...ceces-uuee A e S ‘

This «scoant is in
Consclidated stoppage .....uv..... | accordance with irﬂ[o_*n‘a.t-ion
' ; receivod at the Pay & Record
office to22/ < //k and is
therefore subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary,

Balance due by the Paymaster |/7 f ! Y - Balance duc to the Paymaster ’

e b i |

[ e et v
58, VICTORIA ST,

Dated at ,‘z.’:/ LONDON, 8.W. 1 SRPA.
3 08. -
this day of \ 24 APR ]9]8 Payrnaster
(@) Here state whether the soldler‘@aﬁd testaw or- ? Gr @ left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be mnexed

hereto, if not already sent to \V Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
(b) Words in Italics to be struck out whon'ﬂh’uxrnrn’ ebtor balance.

Wi486—783 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1380)  Forms/01625/28
15987—M1698 200,000 3/17 A



A ' A\ A g ) al : ArmyFormOt'
PAY LIST. : : A e A [ Voucher No._

Regiment or L NEWF W REGMENT,
No. a?.?d 7 Nam
'Died(")/ ab *% on the /¢

Descrted at on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

g Commanding Squadron, Troop,
Battery or Company.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. - [Form 1,
£ | s

Date } Dr, s | d.

Balance Dr. last month ....... Balance Cr. fast-month ... 4. . ve /z £

Cash issues Pay  daysat from

(Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good eonduct pay

£5s4d days at from to

Messing allowance days at

from to

v Panle halanan tnalndinsg

Amonnt of Savie
e This account i
Consclidated stoppage accordance with xulolgd{?Oﬂ
received at the P1 & Fecord
O0ffice to 1>/ ¢ /§ cnc is
therefore FubJer to wmend-
ment if, and ag LAy te found
necessary.

* Balance due by the P;'_\'nznstex"// - Balance due to the Paymaster

£y/
i % i
I hereby Certity that the: O i in- every P'l.lthl{ltl.l (_md-&at-“

\ : f FAUND ‘“05 “‘\\; TINGENT,

Dated at BN S\, A ,//, :

: =\ FZPR 57
this \ f W Aww‘rf ’n‘k]("’ffjpa

(@) Here state whether the soldie

hereto, if not already sent to Wat &

(b) Words i Italics to be struck out wirerris

W5186—738 200,000 s/xe HWV(P1650) Forms/01626/28
15987 —M1698 200,000 8/17 5 =




(Date of each issue

i be stated) i

147

Kit allowance .1 :
Amc;uﬂt pr&iucéd by the sale of Effects from |
Form 2.. A :

on Dawle Katlaawan Jualadiney

A.mmmf of Qn
This account is in

accordance with 1nformation
received at the Pay & Record
Office to23/ ’/AX enc is
therefare subject to amend-
ment If, and as Tay be found
necessary. :

Bnlpné_a due to the Paym@éte




ALLOTMENTS

, Kot (P BT : - : , Regl. No. VJ«(C

hereby agree, until further notification b; . and in similar official form to make an Allotment of
3 6\0 S .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the bene the undermentioned Person > Persons. such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person '—:f Persons
concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins.....

Identity {Whether Wife, Childd 3 ol T BEFE

Certificate] Other Relative or Nwdre (i ) 4 S | N
No. Friend I(mcl: person )

Sl Dl |

|
|
)

1
|
I

—— ——+
|
[
\
i

'
| Total Allotment, §

|

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

Officer Commanding

R_ crmvery
b

P




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

;// PAY VOUCHER.
ng/ﬂ/ﬂ/

Received from the First N

lﬁe st o/ :

e / W ‘74"/







Fold Here

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. 'of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S, -Nfld.

34pH PIod




The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith ta-

Mrs'. James Coughlan (Mother)
( r e

~
)

in respect of his service as No. 2206 Rankuag .

Louis Goughlan Royaf N.'ld_- Regt.

.

Name

\»iReceipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received 16'7/1 W /
a4

S M ] 72/

Addres%,&&g@%%




T

Regim
,%/ : Casualty Form—Agtive Service.
Regiment or, Corps ﬂ 0/} W
Rank A P Surname "Christian Name '6 .
Religion Age on Enlxstment 2

Enlisted (a)/’(a,u /3 _/ A ( Terms of Service («) &2

Date of promotion to present rank

__‘| Qualiﬁcation

E.\'tended-‘l s } Re-engaged {-~ _J or Corps Tr

’ o 1 184 | Remarks
&c. ﬂurhlg “nctive service, as reported on Army Form | i “E"ﬂ from Army Form
T B ll! Army Form A.36, or in ol.her official documents, | - B. 213, Army Form A. 36,
From whom received i The suthority to be quoted in each case. ‘ : or other official

Itoport

documents

Embarked

Disembarked..

Joined Battalion

1 5 APR 1917

1 “
(a) In the case of & man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D, Ariny Reserve, particulars of such re engagement or enlistment will be entered.
(b) Signaller, Shoeing-smith, &c. (P.T.O
(427 20) W L0I2-5156 100,000 1215 HLW V(P 1077) Porma/B, 1103




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

; ¥
W, P. Grifich & Soms Lud, Printers, Old Balley, EC. Foar: ; 4
[656) Wiol7/2124 1000w 8/1%s 93BG . Regiment of /
Trade

Signature of 0. C. Company

tal Number and Name Enlistment

Good Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay

No. 7 Ageon months
55 50Cnghlan [ 2/ 7§ = -
7 Date NJ Place and Date & M%@
;:::: /£ of Enlistment’ - /3 // >
Joined Date el iwith Co]ouu/%é /um. of
Joined Date with Roserve 3G years. g 0“&,«4

Date of
Ottence

7" Names of et
Place Rank OFFENCE Punishment awarded By whom awarded

‘Witnesses

ot
s 79

131 g wioy Lmry

T be carried over
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